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From: Controller of Examinations   To: Student Notice Boards,  

Cc: Hon’ble GB, PC, VC, All Deans, 
Registrar, CPA&AE, DOSs, HODs, 
Exams-Result, COR, ERP, Faculty, 
Technical, Admin, Server Room, 
Website, LMS 

Date: 10 January 2025 
 
EXAMINATION NOTICE FOR NPET, APTITUDE TEST, MINOR & MAJOR TEST, SUMMER 

SEMESTER, RE-MAJOR TEST (EVEN SEMESTER JAN – JUN 2025) – ALL STUDENTS 
 

1. NPET, Aptitude Test, Minor Test, Major Tests for Even Semester January to 
June 2025 for all Schools are scheduled as under: - 

Minor Tests (All Students) 
Including Aptitude Test 

06 March 2025 (Thursday) to 12 March 2025 (Wednesday) 

Major Tests (All Students) 13 May 2025 (Tuesday) to 23 May 2025 (Friday) 

NPET (Ph. D Entrance) 
21 June 2025 (Saturday)  
Display of Result – 23 June 2025 (Monday) 

Display of Even Semester 
Result 

13 June 2025 (Friday) 

Summer Semester Minor 
Tests 

07 July 2025 (Monday) to 09 July 2025 (Wednesday) 

Re-Major Test Only for 
eligible students 

08 July 2025 (Tuesday) to 11 July 2025 (Friday) 

Display of Re-Major 
Result 

18 July 2025 (Friday) 

Summer Semester Major 
Tests 

31 July 2025 (Thursday) to 02 August 2025 (Saturday) 

Display of Summer 
Semester Result 

12 August 2025 (Tuesday) 

All concerned are advised not to schedule any activity during the examination days. 
(i.e., Project Evaluation, Viva-Voce, Practical, FDP, Conference, & Placement activities).   

 

2. Mode of examination will be offline except Aptitude Test and some other 
courses approved for online mode of examination. 
3. It is mandatory for students to appear as per the schedule mentioned above. 
4. Students must carry their Identity cards (Minor Test & Major Test) and print-out   
of Admits Cards (Major Test).  
5. Students are advised not to pre plan any travel activities for a buffer time 
of 3 days for Minor Tests & Major Tests. 
 

 
Controller of Examinations 
DOE: 30 September 2025 


